

1.10.09

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Atty Docket No.: FUJL 19.346				
\ 	Tab settings					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Seshaiah PONNEKANTI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:				
A	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 僅 No	- P				
;	3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Assignment Merger					
	Security Agreement	Street Address:				
		Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan				
	OtherMARCH 18, 2002	City:State:Zip:				
	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No				
-	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	Additional numbers attached?  Ves  No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
	Name:IP Department 15th FI. Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-1290  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
l	Internal Address.					
23/2002 FC:581	TDIAZ1 00000194 501290 10052207  40.00 CH  575 Madsion Avenue  Street Address:					
	New York New York 10022-2585  City:State:Zip:					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Brian S. Myers  Date					
	Name of Person Signing	Signature  ver sheet, attachments, and documents:  2  The savind cover sheet information to:				
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i					

Total number of pages including dovar sheet information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ANY FEE DUE WITH THIS PAPER, NOT FULLY COVERED BY AN ENCLOSED CHECK, MAY BE CHARGED ON DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 501290 Filed by Express Mall (Receipt No. £VOTIU (KISTOUS)) on ARIN 10 2002 pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.10.

**REEL: 012807 FRAME: 0280** 

## ASSIGNMENT

4				Docket No.	<b>FUJL 19.346</b>
WHEREAS, the belo	ow named inventor, A IONS SYSTEMS	SSIGNOR, has n	nade a certain new and	useful invention	in:
COMUNICATI	IONS SYSTEMS				
for which					
(check one)	[ ] an application is	being filed concur	rrently herewith,		
	[X] an application for and given Applic		Jnited States was filed on 10/052,207	January 17, 20	002
and WHEREAS,	FUJITSU LIMITED	)			
having a place of busing	ness at 1-1, Kamiko	odanaka 4-chome,	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-	shi	, 100 mm
is desirous of obtainin	Kanagawa 2	211-8588 Japan		ASSIGNEE	
is desirous of obtaining	g the entire right, title	and interest in, to	and under the said invent	ion and the said	application.
valuable consideration and set over, and by the legal representatives a States application and granted thereon and all without limitation, all in any country or counclaim for the same the States, the International domestic laws of the components protection, in granted for said inventages.	a, the receipt of which tese presents does here and assigns, the entire reall divisions, renewals a reissues and extension applications for patent atries foreign to the Unipriority rights derived al Convention for the Fountry in which any subcluding, without limits attention in any country or of	is hereby acknowled by sell, assign, transight, title and interest and continuations on thereof; and all its, utility models, a ited States, together from said United Protection of Industich application is fation, patents, utilicountries foreign to	one Dollar (\$1.00) to me it edged, the said ASSIGNO asfer and set over, unto the set in, to and under the set thereof, and all Patents of applications for industrial and designs which may be rewith the right to file su States application under the trial Property, or any other its and as may be applicable ty models, inventor's cert to the United States and all	OR has sold, assine said ASSIGNIaid invention, and of the United Stand property protected applications at the Patent Laws er international act, and all forms tificates and design extensions, ren	gned, transferred EE, its successors, d the said United tes which may be etion, including, for said invention and the right to of the United egreement or the of industrial gns which may be ewals and
Official of any country	y or countries foreign to poperty protection on ap	to the United States of the original orig	r of Patents and Trademan s, whose duty it is to issue said, to issue the same to th the terms of this instruc	e patents or othe the said ASSIGI	r evidence or
ASSIGNOR c executed, and will not	ovenants and agrees the execute, any agreeme	nat he has full right nt in conflict herev	t to convey the entire intewith; and	rest herein assig	ned, and has not
representatives and as papers, execute all div	signs, any facts known	respecting said in issue and foreign a EE, its successors,	communicate to the said avention, and testify in an applications, make all riglegal representatives and	y legal proceeds htful oaths, and s	generally do
Full name of sole or firs	t inventor Seshaiah PO	NNEKANTI	Date 19 - o c	02	
Inventor's Signature Residence	P. 5-5		Date <u>\\sigma_0\sigma_</u>	INDIAN	
Post Office Address	15 Birkdale Avenue	AS SSC United Vin	gdom		
	Pinner, Middlesex Ha	A3 380, United Kin	guom		
Full name of second ioi	int inventor, if any				
Second inventor a bigin			Citizanchin		
Residence					
				PATENT	
RECORDE			RFFI: 012	807 FRAME	0281